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American Muslim Diversity Association - AMDA 
Address 

44760 Ryan Road 
Sterling Heights, MI-48314 

Ph: 586 804-7130 or 248 825-3541 
Board of Trustees: trustees@amda.us 

Board of Rep.: representatives@amda.us 
Standing Committee: scmembers@amda.us 

Meeting Minutes: AMDA Special Meeting – April 12, 2021  

1. Meeting started with the prayers seeking guidance from Allah SWT. 

2. Main agenda item: As the COVID situation got worse in Michigan, one of the Board Members proposed to 

reconsider the previous Board decision of having full 20 Rakahs of Taraweeh. Many pros and cons came 

under discussion but no unanimous decision could be made. So the motion was put on vote with two 

options in consideration – Option 1: Keep Last Board Decision and Option 2: Change to 8 Rakah of 

Taraweeh. Here are the results: 

Option 1: Keep Last Board Decision: 13 Members voted for this option as follows: 

i. Br. Rokonuzzaman  

ii. Br. Br. Saria Sadique 

iii. Br. Mohammad Ali 

iv. Br. Taufique Bhuiyan 

v. Br. Saad Farooqi 

vi. Br. Noor Alam 

vii. Sr. Marina Azim 

viii. Br. Ashabul Anam 

ix. Br. Abul Bashar Patwary 

x. Br. Shahid Iqbal 

xi. Br. Abul Hashem Molla 

xii. Br. Abu Ashraf 

xiii. Br. Hafiz Rahman 

Option 2: Change to 8 Rakahs of Taraweeh: Two Members voted for this option as follows: 

i. Br. Javid Khatri 

ii. Br. Mustafa Chmeiseh 

Br. Moin Asjad abstained from voting on this motion. Based on the votes, Board’s decision was to keep 

the previous decision on this matter. 

UNITY IN DIVERSITY 

Chairman of the Board: Hafiz Rahman  

Term: Jan - Apr 2021 

In the Name of Allah, the Compassionate, the Merciful. Praise be to Allah, Lord of the Universe, and Master of the Day of Judgment 
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3. The second agenda item: Proposal to have Iftar Distribution during weekends: After long discussions, 

following decisions made unanimously: 

i. Iftar distribution only on Sundays 

ii. Single Sponsorship donation: $150 

iii. Sponsorship sign-up notice will be sent by email. Donation link will be added in the email. 

4. Meeting was adjourned with closing remarks and prayers. 
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Board Members:            Date: 04/12/2021 

    
Board of Trustees (Term): 

Cell Phone 
Number Email Address 

1 P Br. Hafizur Rahman (2017-2022) 248-990-0521 tastah57@gmail.com 

2 P Br. Abul Hashem Molla (2017-2022) 248-525-2027 mollaah@hotmail.com 

3  Br. Shafiq Islam (2017-2022) 586-718-9599 shafiq_19@yahoo.com 

4 P Br. Abu Ashraf (2017-2022) 586-719-2394 aburaf_007@yahoo.com 

5 P 
Sr. Marina Azim - Women Representation 
(2017-2022) 248-703-2921 mazim515@yahoo.com 

6 P Br. Javid Khatri (2018-2023) 586-718-4234  jkhatri41@yahoo.com 

7 P 
Br. Moin Asjad - Heritage Representation 
(2020-2025) 248-854-8280 moinasjad@yahoo.com 

 

    
Board of Representatives (Term): 

Cell Phone 
Number Email Address 

8 P Br. Noor Alam (2018-2021) 248-247-4980 noorruhulalam@yahoo.com 

9 P Br. Abul Bashar Patwary (2019-2022) 586-202-6845 abulpatwary@hotmail.com 

10 P Br. Mohammad Ali (2019-2022) 586-879-4122 m_ali_jewel@yahoo.com 

11  Br. Mohammad Kamrul Hasan (2019-2022) 248-506-1855 khasan81@yahoo.com 

12 P Br. Saria Sadique (2019-2022) 248-892-4433 saria.sadique@gmail.com 

13  Br. Zainul Abedin (2020-2023) 313-575-7711 zabedin90@gmail.com 
 

    
Standing Committee (Term): 

Cell Phone 
Number Email Address 

14  Br. Mazdee Masud (2019-2021) 319-431-5804 masudmazdee@gmail.com 

15 P Br. Shahid Iqbal (2019-2021) 586-822-3398 mtimex@gmail.com 

16 P Br. Toufique A Bhuiyan (2019-2021) 313-409-9342 taufiqeb@gmail.com 

17 P Br. Mohammad Ashabul Anam (2019-2021) 502-262-9873 maanam03@gmail.com 

18 P Br. Rokonuzzaman (2019-2021) 248-909-1553 akm.rokonuzzaman@gmail.com 

19  Br. Masud Hossain (2019-2021) 248-982-3859 rocky.hossain1990@gmail.com 

20 P Br. Mustafa Chmeiseh (2020-2022) 586-999-0101 mustafa.chmeiseh@gmail.com 

21  Br. Tony Tweed (2020-2022) 248-310-5775 ttweed98@gmail.com 

22 P Br. Saad Farooqi (2020-2022) 248-525-9724 saad.farooqi@gmail.com 

23  Br. Tanvir Rahman (2020-2022) 317-998-3339 rifat_139@yahoo.com 

24  Br. Zia Ul Haq (2020-2022) 947-205-0034 ziaul12@yahoo.com 
 

 

Guest Attendee         

___________________       

___________________       

___________________         

___________________ 
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